Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Project:

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - K0427 + 180 - K0427 + 200, K0436 + 967 -
K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - K0437 + 824, K0438 + 230 - K0438 + 260, K0451 + 225 - K0451 +
250, K0451 + 310 - K0451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451 + 590, K0451 + 620 - K0451 + 645,
K0452 + 540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 + 714 - K0452 + 732, K0455 + 505 - K0455 + 557

Implementing Office: ~ Mountain Province 2nd District Engineering Office

A. PE OF REQUE

A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Al1 Geographical Jurisdiction
A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement

A.2 v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS
A2.1 Typographical Error/s
A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A.23| ¥ [Change in Station Limits
A2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5| ¥ |Change in Project Component/s Details
A25.1 v |Change in Targets
A2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work  from

Project ID: PO0713173LZ

Appropriation: 21,953,000

Date: 03/30/2023

DPWH - OSEC

ECEIVE™
*% APR 13 2623 é

F ,gf
o Jime:

Conlrol No. Dt pO
IDTS No.: *‘é'a_g 7"'"7‘*”

to

A253 Change in Component Amount
A2.54 Addition of Component (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds between Components
\TION
B.1 ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

EVALUA
v
C.  FUND SOURCE FY 2023 GAA, R.A. 11936

G for issuance of SARO (OReleased OUnreleased)
G2 v |released thru GAAAO

D.  IMPACT:
D.1 Condition/s: - 9% decrease in unit cost

42.73 % increase in unit cost
29.94 Y% decrease in physical target
- 9% increase in physical target

D.2 #lghal Project Component
D.3 v" | CAtificate of Cost Reasonableness by RD

Amount:

21,953,000

D.4 Remarks: Ipbéase in Unit Cost and Decrease in Physical Target due to project traversing a mountainous terrain with

portions of rolling terrain per actual site condition

E. Approving Authority as per D.0. 13, s. 2023, Guidelines on Modification of Allotment under

the GAA
E.1 Undersecretary for Operations
E.2 v'  |Secretary

Evaluated By: /
ALEX|G. BOTE

Noted By: w éV/ %
CONSTA LLANE J sy C III

Dlrector, Pfanning Servlce Assistant Secretary, Pla rvice
ACTION SL.
Project ID: P00713173LZ Date:
FOR: USEC FOR OPERAJIONS D RRB ERP [ | EKs
REMARKS: Reviewed by Planning Service
Recommended for Approval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, CESO I, Ph.D.
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

CAR-060

e
oY

T




Republic -of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

March 23, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 March 2023 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUSTOM A.
MARTINEZ, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office, for the
modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original i As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310109101289000
Project ID: P00713173LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180 - | 3¢ Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180

K0427 + 200, K0436 + 967 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - k0437 | - K0427 + 200, K0436 + 978 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 -

KO437 +824, K438 + 220 - K438 + 258, K0451 + 225 - K0451
+824, K0438 + 230 - K438 + 260, K451 + 225 - K0451 +250, [ K017 4920 K048 =220, (6438 2 255, C005% + 285 - o1
KO451 + 310 - KO451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451 +590, K0451 2 '

+590, K0451 + 620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 +
+ 620 - KD451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 +714 : .
- K0452 +732, K0455 + 505 - K0455 +557 575, K0452 +714 - K0452 +734, K0455 + 532 - K0455 +555

Type of Work/ 5 Type of Work/ 3 "
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estm_la_ted Cost N
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction of
Road gifl'fgtlf::f,ec“"” P 8,082.82/ p21,513,040.00 | Road gt?ﬁx?:gﬁmwn P12,821.18/ | P 21,513,940.00
2,395.01 sq.m. 5.1, , 1,678 sq.m. S
EAO - P 439,060.00 EAO = P 439,060.00
Total: | P 21,953,000.00 _ . Total: | P21,953,000.09

- ey A &
Justification: ( Q f
The project has to be modified in view of the following: u{ CM il ! J

= Decrease in physical target/ increase in the unit cost since the road traverses on a mountainous terrain with portions of
rolling terrain as per actual site condition instead of the anticipated flat terrain with portions of rolling terrain. Hence,
requires higher slope mitigation structure to be implemented.

e The change in length and adjustment of design height of slope mitigation structure caused the decrease of 29.94% in the
physical target, from 2395.01 square meters to 1678 square meters.

o The revised station limit reflects the exact section which needs immediate slope mitigation due to susceptibility to soil/ rock
collapse. Further, The change in station limits were made necessary to prevent further deterioration which was aggravated
by heavy rainfall due to typhoon Florita, Maymay, and Paeng.

e The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Work (POW).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Uni
Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos,
of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief).

ice Alpalysis (DUPA),
IS Map dnd Certification




UACS No. 310109101289000
Project ID: PO0713173LZ

Page 2 of 2

Assustant Secretaly for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

in CAR, Reglons 11, IX, X X1, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISARRROVED:

OAN
Secretary

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Oftice of the Secretary

U R N1

WIN3E02754




March 23, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 March 2023 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUSTOM A.
MARTINEZ, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office, for the
modification of the project under FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310109101289000
Project ID: P0O0713173LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180 -
K0427 + 200, K0436 + 967 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - K0437
+824, K0438 + 230 - K438 + 260, K0451 + 225 - K0451 +250,
K0451 + 310 - K0451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451 +590, K0451
+ 620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 +714
- K0452 +732, K0455 + 505 - K0455 +557

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180
- K0427 + 200, K0436 + 978 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 -
K0437 +824, K0438 + 220 - K438 + 258, K0451 + 225 - K0451
+251, K0451 + 310 - K0451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451
+590, K0451 + 620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 +
575, K0452 +714 - K0452 +734, K0455 + 532 - K0455 +555

Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . .

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction of
Road gé‘r’gglfr’é’f,ea”" P 8,982.82/ P21,513,940.00 | Road g{?ﬁ:{:ﬁe‘t“’“ P12,821.18/ | P 21,513,940.00

2,395.01 sg.m. 5q.m. 1,678 sq.m. Sq.m.

EAO ] - P 439,060.00 EAO - P 439,060.00
Total: | P 21,953,000.00 Total: | P 21,953,000.00

Justification:

The project has to be modified in view of the following:

« Decrease in physical target/ increase in the unit cost since the road traverses on a mountainous terrain with portions of
rolling terrain as per actual site condition instead of the anticipated flat terrain with portions of rolling terrain. Hence,
requires higher slope mitigation structure to be implemented.

e« The change in length and adjustment of design height of slope mitigation structure caused the decrease of 29.94% in the
physical target, from 2395.01 square meters to 1678 square meters.

« The revised station limit reflects the exact section which needs immediate slope mitigation due to susceptibility to soil/ rock
collapse. Further, The change in station limits were made necessary to prevent further deterioration which was aggravated
by heavy rainfall due to typhoon Florita, Maymay, and Paeng.

e The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Work (POW).

Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map

Certifjcation

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price }zly/sij_ﬁum),

of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief).




UACS No. 310109101289000
Project ID: PO0713173LZ

Page 2 of 2

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

()

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning

and Public-Private Partnershi f:_{@

APPROVED/ EGARRROVED"

JNOAN

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/AGC/ERP

in

for Regional Operations
ions I, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

Tos/p




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

16 MAR 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: ORGANIZATIONAL

OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System-

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads- Jct Talubin-Barlig-
Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-
Calaccad Rd - K0427 + 180 - K0427 + 200, K0436 + 967 - K0437 + 007,
K0437 + 794 - K0437 + 824, K0438 + 230 - K0438 + 260, K0451 + 225 -
K0451 + 250, K0451 + 310 - K0451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451 + 590,
K0451 + 620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 + 540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 + 714 -
K0452 + 732, K0455 + 505 - K0455 + 557

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 15, 2023 from Jerry S. Chimicag,
Planning and Design Section Chief, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office,
regarding the modification of the above project in the amount of Twenty One Million Nine

Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Pesos (Php 21,953,000.00) as indicated below:

FROM TO

Project ID P00713173L.7
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe | ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe
and Reliable National Road System- Asset | and Reliable National Road System- Asset
Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ | Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope | Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads- Jct | Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads- Jct
Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- | Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd -

Project Title K0427 + 180 - K0427 + 200, K0436 + 967 - | K0427 + 180 - K0427 + 200, K0436 + 978 -
K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - K0437 +824, | K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - K0437 +824,
K0438 + 230 - K438 + 260, K0451 + 225 - | K0438 + 220 - K438 + 258, K0451 + 225 -
K0451 +250, K0451 + 310 - K0451 + 330, | K0451 +251, K0451 + 310 - KO451 + 330,
K0451 + 575 - K0451 +590, K0451 + 620 - | K0451 + 575 - K0451 +590, K0451 + 620 -
K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575, | K0O451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575,
K0452 +714 - K0452 +732, K0455 + 505 - | K0452 +714 - K0452 +734, K0455 + 532 -
K0455 +557 K0455 +555
Construction of Road Slope Protection Construction of Road Slope Protection

Type:of Work Structure Structure

P:_grzcga:l 2395.01 Square Meters 1678 Square Meters
Allocation Php 21,953,000.00 Php 21,953,000.00

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready

reference.

For the Consideration of the Secretary.

KHADA . TANGGOL
Regionalf Direégyor
CAR.1 AGG/EFD/JWC/ABM

Telefax : (074)444-6460, (074)444-8838 *

Email address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE SECOND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Natonin, Mountain Province

March 15, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning and Design Division

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the CY 2023 Project: Jct Talubin-
Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180 - K0427 +
200, KO436 + 967 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + 794 - K0437 +824,
K0438 + 230 - K438 + 260, K0451 + 225 - K0451 +250, K0451 +
310 - KO451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0451 +590, K0451 + 620 -
K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 +714 - K0452
+732, K0O455 + 505 - K0O455 +557

Respectfully submitted is the request for modification of the above project under Organizational
Outcome 1 with subprogram: Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads. The proposed changes are as
follows:

Particulars From To
Project Description Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin- | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-
Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 | Paracelis-Calaccad Rd-
+ 180 - K0427 + 200, K0436 + | K0427 + 180 - K0427 +
967 - K0437 + 007, K0437 + | 200, K0436 + 978 - K0437
794 - K0437 +824, K0438 + | + 007, K0O437 + 794 -
230 - K438 + 260, K0451 + | K0437 +824, K0438 + 220
225 - K0451 +250, K0451 + | - K438 + 258, K0451 +
310 - K0451 + 330, K0451 + | 225 - K0451 +251, K0451
575 - K0451 +590, K0451 + | + 310 - K0451 + 330,
620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 | K0451 + 575 - K0451
+540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 | +590, K0451 + 620 -
+714 - K0452 +732, K0455 + | K0451 + 645, K0452 +540
505 - K0455 +557 - K0452 + 575, K0452
+714 - K0452 +734,
K0455 + 532 - K0455

+555
Physical Target 2395.01 Square meters 1678 Square meters
Unit Cost (Excluding EAQ) P 8.98 / Square meters P 12.82/ Square meters

Email Address: dpwh.mpdeo2nd@gmail.com




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MOUNTAIN PROVINCE SECOND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Natonin, Mountain Province

Attached are the supporting documents based on D.O. No. 13, Series of 2023, “Guidelines on
Modification Under the General Appropriations Act (GAA)” and Memorandum of Undersecretary
Maria Catalina E. Cabral, Ph.D., CESO I dated February 20, 2023 with the same subject.

For your perusal.

RUSTOM A. MARTINEZ
District Engineer

By the Authority of the District Engineer:

J (/5. IMICAG
l3NniAg and Design Section
P/1SC

Email Address: dpwh.mpdeo2nd@gmail.com




Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION
Cordillera Administrative Region

2. DEO

Office

Mountain Province Second District Engineering

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Mountain Province Lone District

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4, UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310109101289000

5. Project Id
P00713173LZ /

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7.P/A/P

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads -

8. Operating Unit
Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Detalls for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work

cwi Construction of Road Slope

Protection Structure 7

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 +
180 - KD427 + 200, KO436 + 967 - KO437 + 007, K0437 +
794 - KO437 +824, KO438 + 230 - K438 + 260, KO451 + 225 -
K0451 +250, KO451 + 310 - KO451 + 330, KO451 + 575 -
K0451 +590, KO451 + 620 - K0451 + 645, K0452 +540 -
K0452 + 575, K0O452 +714 - K0O452 +732, K0455 + 505 -
K0455 +557 ,

11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA)
21,953 .4

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit

CW1 2395.01 Square Meters (m2)

-

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost  Target Unit Cost
(P’000) (P’000/Target
Unit)
cwi 21,513.94 898
EAO 439.06 ,

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)
Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work

Ccwi Construction of Road Slope Protection

Structure

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd- K0427 + 180 -
K0427 + 200, K0436 + 978 - K0437 + 007, K0O437 + 794 - K0O437 +824,
K0438 + 220 - K438 + 258, KO451 + 225 - K0451 +251, KO451 + 310 -
K0451 + 330, K0451 + 575 - K0O451 +590, K0451 + 620 - KO451 + 645,
K0452 +540 - K0452 + 575, K0452 +714 - KO452 +734, K0455 + 532 -
K0455 +555 -

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P'000)

(Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment)

21,953 —

22. CAF (To be obtained from
Financial Management office)

XYES

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit

cwi 1678 < Square/l\_/leters (m2)

24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P000) (P'000/Target Unit)

cwi 21,613.94 12.82 7

EAO 439.06




Form for Modification Request

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (nust be defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014}

Start X End X
Start Y EndY
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of

the original project)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date
February 1, 2023

Planned End Date
June 8, 2023

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO
65 Series 2014,

Start X End X
StartY EndY
26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed

revised project)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date

May 1, 2023 September 3, 2023

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO O yes NO O Yes

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (for Flood Control Projects)

Ono O YES N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

The project has to be maodified in view of the following:

e Decrease in physical target/ increase in the unit cost since the road traverses on @ mountainous terrain with portions of rolling
terrain as per actual site condition instead of the anticipated flat terrain with portions of rolling terrain. Hence, requires

higher slope mitigation structure to be implemented.

e The change in length and adjustment of design height of slope mitigation structure caused the decrease of 29.94% in the
physical target, from 2395.01 square meters to 1678 square meters.

e The revised station limit reflects the exact section which needs immediate slope mitigation due to susceptibility to soil/ rock
collapse. Further, The change in station limits were made necessary to prevent further deterioration which was aggravated
by heavy rainfall due to typhoon Florita, Maymay, and Paeng.

e  The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Work (POW).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA),
Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS Map and Certification
of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Division Chief).

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ono XYES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT’S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

Cno HIYES




Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: B D. PA Position: Engineer li
Office: Mountain Province 2nd DEO Date:
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: BRY 2 AG Name: ANGELITA'B.\MABITAZAN

Position: ef, Planning and Design Section Position: Chief, Plannihg and Design Division
Date: Date:
37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: Name: KHAD . TANGGOL

Position: Position: Regianal Director

Date: Date:




UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as def
3101091012838000

Project Id
P00713173LZ

ined in GAA)

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

[0 Category A — Typographical Errors
[0 Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
. [0 Category C—Change in Location
Category of Modification ) .
(ch ) i O Category D —Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
choose one i
=eet : ' O Adjustment —Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
O Augmentation
Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)
Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
(Must be no change to target or GAA
line item)

O Typographicalerror | O Overlapping Sections of O No such Barangay O Changein (10}, O Typographical error on Project
on Pr?je.ct Work O Nosuch 'requiring achange Component Description
Description [0 Change in station limits, City/Municipality in the (OU) O Typographical error on other

O Project Description due to increase or fields not included in, or not
needs items decrease in budget consistent with GAA
removed due to O Change in Physical Target 0 Move funds between Project
typo error Components

[0 Add/delete Project Components
Change of itemized Project
Component:
O Various
O Description
O Location
O Amount
O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Name: Engr. LL. SINGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOBREVINAS, JR.
Signature
Position: Project Manager | Project Maryager Il
Date:
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY
[0 Category A Typographical Errors
[ Category B—Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category of Modification 5 Catighiyc~Cangetn Losion: .
[0 Category D—Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
(choose one) O Adjustment —Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories
O Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Service
Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature dww Signature:
Position: Regional Coordinator Position: ~ OIC — Chief, Pbgramming Division
Date: 3) "W\z?' Date:




oot

(s/1 Auosey

0¢

STLS9

56959

J9iaw 2in32n415 YEL+ TSTON YL+ IMD-
s.enbs aU03S) SHIOM uonaiold adojs TSYON | Z1L66E0S | . ern0d
uoid310.4d 2dOIS | peoy jo uonansUO)
81 J212W | (S/d [IBM qLID) SHIOM anpPnIIS 13 95559 12559 /5 oS+ —
aienb uojra30.d ado|s
S _ uonaa101d adojs + ZSYON TSYON | ZILE6EQS | o ter 00g
peOoY JO UoIINIISU0)
ovT da3aw | (S/H [1BA QUD) SHIOM 2IN1PNAS ST ver9 LT6V9 Sy9 0Z9 ——
atenb uoja10.4 2dojs +
S ! I uonaajoud adojs + TSP TSVON | ZIL66E0S | .o o ooy
PEOY JO UOIPNIISUO)
09 lalaw (S/d Auose aInpPNIS ST L8879 L8PS | g+ TSEON 5/ ——
alenbs 3U03IS) SHOM uonoe10.44 adojs +TSYOM | Z1L66€0S AAEETET/00d
u0ia301d 3doIS | peoy o UORINIISUO)
(072 PEIET (/4 11em quD) )40 21N1PNIIS 0t LT9%9 L0979 0€E 01€ —
aienb u0j33330.1d ado|s
S | uoidal01d 2dojs + TSYON +TSPOM | Z1L66E0S ZIELTETL00d
peoy Jo uo1dNIISuUo)
95T 1313W (S/4 11em q11D) YoM 24nPNAS 9t 87519 faasy ] 157+ TSN 57T —_—
alenb uojjaa30id 2dojs
S I uoidaoid ado|s +TSPOM | Z1466€E0S Z1€LTET200d
peoy JO UOIIINIISUOD
aienbs | [[eMm ujuieiay) sYIOM uonasjold adojs +8EVON | Z1L66E0S TIELTETL00d
o044 2dojs peOY JO UORINIISUO)
01z 1219W i U 3INIPNAS 0 v.60S vv60S | yrg+ LEvON v6L R~
aienbg S/d 1IBM gLID) SHI0M ado + LEVOM | Z1L66E0S
1013721014 3dOjS HRHINGI ST ZIELTETLO0d
peoy Jo UoIPNIISU0D
0ze SEXETT (S/d llem 24n32n415 6¢ LST0S 56005 /00 8/6 —
alenbs ¥
Sujuielay) sHIo0Mm uo1231044 2dojs + LEVOA 9EVON | Z1L66E0S 716/ TETL00d
uolae104d adojs pEOY JO UOIIINIISUOD
2inpnas
131aw (s/4 l1eA quUID) SHIOM d 0oz 08T V66505 TMD -
Tt a1enbg uol199310.1d 2dojs O 0z FRE0R Lo + LZV0A + LZV0X Z1ELTETLOOM
pEOY JO UOIIINIISUOD
18] - _ (w) | eSeueys | sSeuieys | dsig+du1 | dsia+dwl o
jeaishyd | nup 3981eL | oM jo adods ieraq 3om jo adAy yisua pu3y uels ywipu3l | Nwipuels | gjuopdss | giwvsuodwo)

1sanbay uo1EIYIPOA 10} WLIOS 01 | dINX3UUY




STT

FERENT
alenbs

(s/1 Auosep
2U01S) SHI0M
uoi129101d 2dojs

24N1oNn418
uolra104d adojs
peOY JO UOI3INIISUOD

4

0.£89

LyE89

G495+ GSYOX

(43
+ SSYOA

71/66€0S

TMD -
Z1ELTETLOOd

1s9nbay UoIEIIPOA 10} W04 0} Y 3INXduuy






